4 Traversing and detailing 665,776.4 1,140,975.55

5 Data Editing and processing 140,840.13

6 Plan and map production 44,680.8

7 Technical report 44,975.25

8 Accommodation 225,000

11 VAT 5% 57,048.78

TOTAL 1,423,024.33

The total Estimated Cost of the project =1,423,024.33

(One Million Four Hundred Twenty Three Thousand Twenty Four Naira and Thirty Three

Kobo )

CHAPTER FIVE

SUMMARY, CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATIONS

5.1 Summary of Findings

This study was conducted to analyze the spatial distribution of primary and secondary schools

in selected parts of Ilorin East and Moro Local Government Areas of Kwara State using a